

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/I03 Date:11.11.2024

NOTICE

This is for information of all the candidates who had appeared in the Assam Direct Recruitment Examinations held on 27th October, 2024, for Class IV posts (HSLC or equivalent examination passed, HSLC or equivalent examination passed along with ITI Pass & Read up to Class VIII), that an Online Portal will be made live for downloading of Soft-copy of OMR Answer Sheet from 13th November, 2024 at 11.30 A.M. to 30th November, 2024 and the link of which will be available in the websites of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e. www.site.sebaonline.org and Govt. of Assam (www.assam.gov.in).

This portal will facilitate interested candidates to obtain the scanned copy of their OMR Answer sheets on payment of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty only).

The login credentials will be

User name – Candidate's Application ID Password – Candidate's own Password

On receipt of application with payment, the concerned candidate will receive SMS in his/her registered mobile within a period of one week time of receiving the application. After receipt of SMS the applicant can download the scanned copy of his/her OMR Answer sheet by logging in using the same credentials.

Sd/-Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts

Memo No.SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/\03-A Date:11.11.2024 Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 2. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 3. The Chairman, Assam State School Education Board, for kind information. He is requested to pass instruction for uploading the Notice in the official website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e. www.site.sebaonline.org.
- 4. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 5. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information. It is requested for wide publicity of the Notice in leading dailies of the State.
- 6. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the notice in the official website of Government of Assam i.e. www.assam.gov.in.
- 7. Office file for record.

State Level Recruitment
Commission for Class-IV Posts